Release of Liability

(Print Student's Name): ______ has my permission to attend meetings and/or events hosted by, and/or attended by, the Grand Blanc High School Robotics Team. I understand that the Grand Blanc High School Robotics Team holds its regular team meetings at Premier Tooling Systems, a privately owned business located at 3111 Tri Park Drive, Grand Blanc, MI 48439.

I understand that the Grand Blanc High School Robotics Team holds meetings, demonstrations, and other events at various locations other than Grand Blanc High School or Premier Tooling Systems.

I understand that Premier Tooling Systems is a privately owned company that manufactures high precision cutting tools for use in the automotive industry and that, in their day to day business, they use mineral oils, organic cleaning compounds, and specially formulated machining fluids containing vegetable oils, a variety of nut oils, and animal fats, which could cause adverse reactions to people who have allergies and/or asthma. I understand that there are microscopic organic materials present in the air and on all surfaces within Premier Tooling Systems.

As parent or legal guardian of the above-named child, for ourselves and as Next Friend of our child, I hereby release Grand Blanc Community Schools, its employees, agents, servants, affiliate entities and insurers, from all actions, causes of action, damages, and claims of any kind which I have or might have against them, and especially claims because of damages, losses, or injuries to person or property (including asthma attacks and allergic reactions) which my child or ward, named above, may incur while participating in any activities with the Grand Blanc High School Robotics Team, regardless of the location of such activity.

As parent or legal guardian of the above-named child, for ourselves and as Next Friend of our child, I hereby release any and all Coaches and/or Mentors of the Grand Blanc High School Robotics Team from all actions, causes of action, damages, and claims of any kind which I have or might have against them, and especially claims because of damages, losses, or injuries to person or property (including asthma attacks and allergic reactions) which my child or ward, named above, may incur while participating in any activities with the Grand Blanc High School Robotics Team, regardless of the location of such activity.

As parent or legal guardian of the above-named child, for ourselves and as Next Friend of our child, I hereby release Premier Tooling Systems, its owners, employees, agents, servants, affiliate entities and insurers, from all actions, causes of action, damages, and claims of any kind which I have or might have against them, and especially claims because of damages, losses, or injuries to person or property (including asthma attacks and allergic reactions) which my child or ward, named above, may incur while participating in any activities at Premier Tooling Systems with the Grand Blanc High School Robotics Team, regardless of the location of such activity.

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND FULLY UNDERSTAND IT.

Date: _____

Parent's Signature

Parent's Printed Name